

### Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in

F.No.GGSIPU/DSW/Sports Meet/2023/947

Dated: 17.10.2023

## **Invitation**

#### 18th Annual Sports Meet-2023

We have immense pleasure in informing you that the 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Sports Meet-2023 of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is being held from 19<sup>th</sup> to 21<sup>st</sup> October 2023.

The Inauguration of the 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Sports Meet-2023 wil be held on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. in the main Sports ground of the University.

We solicit your esteemed presence to make this event a grand success.

(Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang) Director, Students' Welfare

#### Copy to:

(1) All Deans, USS - with a request to circulate this invitation to all faculty members and staff & put up on notice board.

(2) All Directors, GGSIPU

(3) All Director/Principals of affiliated institutes of GGSIPU

(4) Controller of Examinations

(5) Controller of Finance

(6) AR to Vice Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

(7) AR to Registrar for information of the Registrar.

(8) All faculty/officers/officials/students/residents.

(9) In - Charge, Sever Room - with a request to upload the invitation on the University website.

(10) Office Copy.

Section Officer (DSW)



#### **Directorate of Students' Welfare**

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
<a href="Sector-16">Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in</a>

# 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Sports Meet-2023

# Minute to Minute Programme for Inauguration Ceremony (19<sup>th</sup> October, 2023)

•	Arrival of Guests	10:00 AM
•	Lighting of Lamp	10:05 AM
•	Flag Hoisting by Chief Guest	10:10 AM
•	National Anthem	10:15 AM
•	Lighting of Torch	10.20 AM
•	Floral Welcome of Guests	10.25 AM
•	Welcome Address by Director, StudentsøWelfare	10:30 AM
•	March Past	10:35 AM
•	Address by Honøble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU	10.40 AM
•	Address by Padma Shri Yogeshwar Dutt, Chief Guest	10.50 AM
•	Felicitation of Guests	11:00 AM
•	Oath Taking	11:05 AM
•	Declaration of Sports Meet 2023 Open	11:10 AM
•	Award of Trophy to March Past Winners	11:15 AM
•	Yoga Demonstration by Students of University	11:20 AM
•	Special Performance by CRPF Pipe Band	11.25 AM
•	Vote of Thanks by Associate Director, SW	11.35 AM
•	High Tea	11.40 AM



# Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 18th Annual Sports Meet

(19th-21st October, 2023) Inaugural Session on 19th October, 2023 at 10:00 AM



Padma Shri Yogeshwar Dutt, Indian Wrestler



Presided Over by
Padma Shri Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma
Hon'ble Vice Chancelor



cordially invites you to grace the occasion







